OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE WEST TRIPURA : AGARTALA.

No. F.10(191)Part-III/DJ/W/NAZT/2017/11900-01

Dated, Agartala
The 16th December, 2020.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of the District & Sessions Judge, West Tripura, Agartala from the reputed local Dealers/Firms/Mechanics to repair 05(five) Nos. CPU & 03 (three) Nos. Laser printers. The closing date and time of the tender is on **16.12.2020 at 3.30 P.M and will be opened on 17.12.2020 at 5.30 P.M.**

Details are available in the Notice Board of the office of the undersigned also visit on official website, http://ecourts.gov.in/india/tripura/west-tripura/tender

Brief description of the items are given below for repairing of CPU

Sl. No	Item name	Defective parts
1.	HCL Slim Client	Mother board, Processor, Cooling fan
2.	HCL Slim Client	Mother board, Processor, Cooling fan
3.	Dell Optiplex 3020	SMPS
4.	Accer Power	Motherboard, Cooling fan
5.	HCL Desktop	Motherboard, Processor, Cooling fan, 2 GB RAM

Brief description of the problem is given below for repairing of printer

Sl. No	Item name	Problem
1.	HP Laserjet P1566	USB not detected
2.	HP Laserjet P1566	Print ink gets erased.
3.	HP Laserjet P1108	Cannot pull paper

TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1. Bills should be submitted in GST format.
- 2. Quotationer should be submitted valid trade license and registration.
- 3. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any tender in part or whole including the lowest one without assigning any reason thereof.

Civil Judge Sr. Divn) & Asstt. Sessions Judge West Tripura, Agartala (Head of Office)

- 1. The system Officer, District & Sessions Judge's Court, West Tripura, Agartala for uploading the same in our official website.
- 2. Notice Board, District & Sessions Judge's Court, West Tripura, Agartala for displying the same.

11

Civil Judge(Sr. Divn) & Asstt. Sessions Judge West Tripura, Agartala (Head of Office)